## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Golden Oaks Subdivision Force Main Change Order

DATE OF MEETING: March 26, 2024

Work Session/Regular Session

BUDGET IMPACT: \$42,652.50

**FUNDING SOURCE:** 

( )	Annual	
( )	Capital	
( )	N/A	
(X)	SPLOST	
( )	TSPLOST	

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Golden Oaks Force Main Change Order

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Holly Lane is located off of Shiloh Road near exit 22. This is an older neighborhood with twenty five (25) homes on septic tanks and drain fields that are beginning to fail. Currently, James Warren and Associates (JWA) is installing E-one sewer on Golden Oaks Drive, one street over. This contract has unit pricing and mobilization included. Staff requested pricing from JWA to install E-one sewer on Holly Lane in conjunction with the Golden Oaks contract. JWA submitted a price of \$42,652.50, which includes a 10% contingency. Staff recommends approval of the change order from James Warren and Associates to install E-one sewer on Holly Lane for \$42,652.50.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve

2. Board's Pleasure

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve** 

DEPARTMENT: Utilities DEPARTMENT HEAD: Steve Stalvey

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: